02-14-2007

HEET

103372553

and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, _y thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): TATEISHI, Hideaki SAKUMA, Yoneko

To Mail Stop Assignment Recordat

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 : Plea

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: Kureha Corporation

Address: 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho

Chuo-ku

City: Tokyo 103-8552

2007 July			State: Country:	Japan		
Additi	onal conveyir	ng party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No Add	itional receiving party(ies) attacl	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. N	ature of Conv	eyance:				
	✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other:			□ Merger□ Change of Name		
E	xecution Date	(s): <u>May 19, 2006</u>				
4. A ₁	pplication nui	mber(s) or patent number((s): Additiona	al numbers attached? Yes [⊠ No	
	A new pate	ent application, executed of	on even date herev	vith		
\boxtimes	Application	n No. 10/577,375	, filed	, filed: April 28, 2006		
	Patent No.		, filed	, filed:		
		ess of party to whom corn ument should be mailed:	respondence 6.	Total number of applications at $\underline{1}$	nd patents involved:	
Name: Reed Smith LLP Attn: Mark R. Shanks			7.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed		
Street	Address:	3110 Fairview Park Dr Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 220	8.	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-062 (Attach duplicate copy of page if charge)	<u>.2</u>	
		De	O NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. St	atement and s	ignature.				
aı	the best of m true copy of th R. Shanks, 33,	he original document.	he foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is	
	Name, Reg. 1		Signature	02/14/2007 LMUERER	00000053 10577375	
			•	01 FC:8021	48.00 0	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 018915 FRAME: 0438

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2

Attorney Docket No.: 358275.30008

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, TATEISHI, Hideaki and SAKUMA, Yoneko, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Kureha Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as Fungus HAVING ACTIVITY OF CONTROLLING DISEASE OF GRAMINEOUS PLANT, CONTROLLING AGENT USING THE SAME, METHOD OF CONTROLLING AND BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned (corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/JP2004/016088, filed October 29, 2004), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any intexference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature of Inventor: Hideaki Jaterske
Hideaki TATEISHI

Signature of Inventor: Yongko Sakuma

Yongko Sakuma

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

1

PATENT REEL: 018915 FRAME: 0439